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No. 
First 

Name Last Name Car Make Car Model Colour  Class
Cat 

J
Cat 

L

4 Kevin Harrison Ford Capri Red A 28.693 39.589 34.876 40.410 F 31.431 45.241 36.055
11 Paul Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C 30.689 42.336 38.284 34.087 30.038 49.816 31.632
18 Ian Williams Toyota GR Yaris Rallye White E 40.327 40.291 45.202 36.394 26.427 64.745 F 31.051

1 Malcolm Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B 28.254 45.812 33.379 37.320 33.904 27.620 35.563
7 Bailey Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A Y 30.004 40.580 41.938 F 41.417 32.567 47.485 40.140

14 Rebecca Sharlott Toyota Yaris White C Y 34.473 77.064 WD 46.193 F 34.296 29.721 52.570 30.147
21 Dylan Pell Honda Civic Black C 45.712 38.532 47.716 34.056 27.002 64.132 32.263

3 Shane Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A 28.468 38.720 34.782 65.384 WD 30.480 44.658 40.966
12 Matthew Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C 31.756 44.132 38.816 35.854 52.854 WD 52.146 WD 33.481
19 Mark Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 46.791 F 46.994 45.634 39.245 33.134 60.240 38.052

13 Stephen Sampson Hyundai Accent Black C 32.111 41.692 39.296 34.395 31.234 51.988 33.174
17 Marisa Gangemi Alfa Romeo 33 1.7 IE Red C Y 40.156 47.971 42.757 50.868 33.515 60.345 F 43.957

9 Antony Franks Ford Falcon Grey D 56.508 WD 50.278 37.824 51.646 FF 48.287 48.159 39.572
15 Ruth Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 36.703 43.327 41.461 33.531 33.074 53.092 35.781
16 Shanaye Whiteside Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 47.175 FF 49.825 42.756 50.797 F 37.648 54.396 37.336

10 Jessica Reid Ford Focus White C Y Y 56.508 WD 51.287 43.010 F 49.941 F 42.155 53.608 F 37.626
25 Jon Loveridge Hyundai FX Coupe Red C 49.283 46.308 62.202 52.917 52.854 WD 26.073 35.802

2 Cameron Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y 33.447 F 61.839 66.758 WD 63.175 40.722 47.729 F 47.206
22 Todd Francis Mazda 121 Gold F 51.813 F 49.476 60.043 56.915 F 36.299 52.146 WD 40.587
20 Emma Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 42.445 51.538 46.200 58.012 F 43.464 62.377 42.638

29 Connor Francis Mazda 121 Gold F Y 96.348 42.522 85.802 33.605 31.182 52.146 WD 54.466 WD
5 Timothy Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B Y 29.071 77.064 WD 36.361 65.384 54.753 45.884 54.466
6 Hannah Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y Y 29.991 110.217 36.546 108.675 FF 89.976 46.127 78.372 F

Fastest 28.254 38.532 33.379 33.531 26.427 26.073 30.147
Slowest 96.348 110.217 85.802 65.384 89.976 64.132 54.466
WD/DNF 56.508 77.064 66.758 65.384 52.854 52.146 54.466
DNS 106.348 120.217 95.802 75.384 99.976 74.132 64.466

Test 6:
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(M)
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No. 
First 

Name Last Name

4 Kevin Harrison
11 Paul Freame
18 Ian Williams

1 Malcolm Cardwell
7 Bailey Sutherland

14 Rebecca Sharlott
21 Dylan Pell

3 Shane Sutherland
12 Matthew Cardwell
19 Mark Freame

13 Stephen Sampson
17 Marisa Gangemi

9 Antony Franks
15 Ruth Freame
16 Shanaye Whiteside

10 Jessica Reid
25 Jon Loveridge

2 Cameron Williams
22 Todd Francis
20 Emma Cardwell

29 Connor Francis
5 Timothy Cardwell
6 Hannah Williams

Fastest
Slowest
WD/DNF
DNS

Total
O/R 

Place
Class 
Place

Cat J 
Place

Cat L 
Place

36.143 29.070 28.898 30.596 32.088 42.938 41.593 497.621 1 1A
36.181 33.005 F 27.657 29.143 31.849 44.320 42.021 501.058 2 1C
33.029 27.698 30.244 29.258 30.301 40.255 39.219 514.441 3 1E
41.308 30.793 37.136 F 30.780 37.996 55.897 43.611 519.373 4 1B
37.461 32.590 31.173 32.488 39.483 47.868 44.013 539.207 5 2A 1

34.152 29.316 28.948 29.909 34.333 44.819 43.147 549.088 6 2C 1
33.597 55.396 WD 34.578 29.376 37.535 40.393 40.725 561.013 7 3C
33.192 31.098 29.756 29.094 38.021 43.666 78.438 WD 566.723 8 3A
40.234 33.875 29.982 32.700 35.146 66.714 WD 47.418 575.108 9 4C
36.236 32.068 34.903 34.062 35.864 50.302 47.126 580.651 10 5C 2

36.064 30.723 30.891 30.456 60.602 WD 66.714 DNF 78.438 WD 597.778 11 6C
40.023 34.755 37.120 36.511 41.709 51.861 50.428 611.976 12 7C 2
39.487 46.492 33.595 35.451 39.371 F 49.753 44.512 620.935 13 1D
37.277 55.396 WD 43.683 36.386 41.098 52.035 78.438 WD 621.282 14 8C 3
49.279 FF 34.174 34.890 37.765 66.160 51.677 52.821 646.699 15 9C 3 4

44.024 39.395 39.383 58.188 WD 43.486 53.365 54.183 666.159 16 10C 4 5
66.058 WD 55.396 WD 30.288 34.418 34.642 46.147 78.438 WD 670.826 17 11C
40.702 38.534 44.123 39.740 50.986 49.366 55.068 679.395 18 2E 5
47.568 45.162 F 33.441 38.742 76.160 DNS 48.180 43.972 680.504 19 1F
47.322 55.396 WD 55.314 WD 42.737 43.353 60.492 56.649 707.937 20 12C 6 6

35.017 29.787 55.314 WD 40.787 FF 76.160 DNS 45.887 45.510 724.533 21 2F 7
58.357 47.705 51.834 55.055 61.659 66.714 62.154 766.461 22 2B 8
78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 104.179 F 121.171 FF 112.011 1160.044 23 3E 9 7

33.029 27.698 27.657 29.094 30.301 40.255 39.219
78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 66.160 66.714 112.011
66.058 55.396 55.314 58.188 60.602 66.714 78.438
88.022 95.268 90.650 88.839 76.160 76.714 122.011

Test 14:
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Triangles

Test 17:
Expanding 
Triangles

Test 8:
Twister

Test 9:
Diamond 

Slalom (M)

Test 10:
Cloverleaf 

(M)
Test 11:

Tiger Moth
Test 12:

Manoeuvring
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No. 
First 

Name Last Name Car Make Car Model Colour  Class
Cat 

J
Cat 

L

4 Kevin Harrison Ford Capri Red A 28.693 39.589 34.876 40.410 F 31.431 45.241 36.055
7 Bailey Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A Y 30.004 40.580 41.938 F 41.417 32.567 47.485 40.140
3 Shane Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A 28.468 38.720 34.782 65.384 WD 30.480 44.658 40.966

1 Malcolm Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B 28.254 45.812 33.379 37.320 33.904 27.620 35.563
5 Timothy Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B Y 29.071 77.064 WD 36.361 65.384 54.753 45.884 54.466

11 Paul Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C 30.689 42.336 38.284 34.087 30.038 49.816 31.632
14 Rebecca Sharlott Toyota Yaris White C Y 34.473 77.064 WD 46.193 F 34.296 29.721 52.570 30.147
21 Dylan Pell Honda Civic Black C 45.712 38.532 47.716 34.056 27.002 64.132 32.263
12 Matthew Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C 31.756 44.132 38.816 35.854 52.854 WD 52.146 WD 33.481
19 Mark Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 46.791 F 46.994 45.634 39.245 33.134 60.240 38.052
13 Stephen Sampson Hyundai Accent Black C 32.111 41.692 39.296 34.395 31.234 51.988 33.174
17 Marisa Gangemi Alfa Romeo 33 1.7 IE Red C Y 40.156 47.971 42.757 50.868 33.515 60.345 F 43.957
15 Ruth Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 36.703 43.327 41.461 33.531 33.074 53.092 35.781
16 Shanaye Whiteside Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 47.175 FF 49.825 42.756 50.797 F 37.648 54.396 37.336
10 Jessica Reid Ford Focus White C Y Y 56.508 WD 51.287 43.010 F 49.941 F 42.155 53.608 F 37.626
25 Jon Loveridge Hyundai FX Coupe Red C 49.283 46.308 62.202 52.917 52.854 WD 26.073 35.802
20 Emma Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 42.445 51.538 46.200 58.012 F 43.464 62.377 42.638

9 Antony Franks Ford Falcon Grey D 56.508 WD 50.278 37.824 51.646 FF 48.287 48.159 39.572

18 Ian Williams Toyota GR Yaris Rallye White E 40.327 40.291 45.202 36.394 26.427 64.745 F 31.051
2 Cameron Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y 33.447 F 61.839 66.758 WD 63.175 40.722 47.729 F 47.206
6 Hannah Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y Y 29.991 110.217 36.546 108.675 FF 89.976 46.127 78.372 F

22 Todd Francis Mazda 121 Gold F 51.813 F 49.476 60.043 56.915 F 36.299 52.146 WD 40.587
29 Connor Francis Mazda 121 Gold F Y 96.348 42.522 85.802 33.605 31.182 52.146 WD 54.466 WD

Fastest 28.254 38.532 33.379 33.531 26.427 26.073 30.147
Slowest 96.348 110.217 85.802 65.384 89.976 64.132 54.466
WD/DNF 56.508 77.064 66.758 65.384 52.854 52.146 54.466
DNS 106.348 120.217 95.802 75.384 99.976 74.132 64.466

Test 6:
Accordion

Test 1: 
Straight 
Slalom

Test 2:
Vee Slalom

Test 3:
Square 
Slalom

Test 4:
Open Slalom

Test 5:
Goblet

Test 7:
Gate Slalom 

(M)
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No. 
First 

Name Last Name

4 Kevin Harrison
7 Bailey Sutherland
3 Shane Sutherland

1 Malcolm Cardwell
5 Timothy Cardwell

11 Paul Freame
14 Rebecca Sharlott
21 Dylan Pell
12 Matthew Cardwell
19 Mark Freame
13 Stephen Sampson
17 Marisa Gangemi
15 Ruth Freame
16 Shanaye Whiteside
10 Jessica Reid
25 Jon Loveridge
20 Emma Cardwell

9 Antony Franks

18 Ian Williams
2 Cameron Williams
6 Hannah Williams

22 Todd Francis
29 Connor Francis

Fastest
Slowest
WD/DNF
DNS

Total
O/R 

Place
Class 
Place

Cat J 
Place

Cat L 
Place

36.143 29.070 28.898 30.596 32.088 42.938 41.593 497.621 1 1A
37.461 32.590 31.173 32.488 39.483 47.868 44.013 539.207 5 2A 1
33.192 31.098 29.756 29.094 38.021 43.666 78.438 WD 566.723 8 3A

41.308 30.793 37.136 F 30.780 37.996 55.897 43.611 519.373 4 1B
58.357 47.705 51.834 55.055 61.659 66.714 62.154 766.461 22 2B 8

36.181 33.005 F 27.657 29.143 31.849 44.320 42.021 501.058 2 1C
34.152 29.316 28.948 29.909 34.333 44.819 43.147 549.088 6 2C 1
33.597 55.396 WD 34.578 29.376 37.535 40.393 40.725 561.013 7 3C
40.234 33.875 29.982 32.700 35.146 66.714 WD 47.418 575.108 9 4C
36.236 32.068 34.903 34.062 35.864 50.302 47.126 580.651 10 5C 2
36.064 30.723 30.891 30.456 60.602 WD 66.714 DNF 78.438 WD 597.778 11 6C
40.023 34.755 37.120 36.511 41.709 51.861 50.428 611.976 12 7C 2
37.277 55.396 WD 43.683 36.386 41.098 52.035 78.438 WD 621.282 14 8C 3
49.279 FF 34.174 34.890 37.765 66.160 51.677 52.821 646.699 15 9C 3 4
44.024 39.395 39.383 58.188 WD 43.486 53.365 54.183 666.159 16 10C 4 5
66.058 WD 55.396 WD 30.288 34.418 34.642 46.147 78.438 WD 670.826 17 11C
47.322 55.396 WD 55.314 WD 42.737 43.353 60.492 56.649 707.937 20 12C 6 6

39.487 46.492 33.595 35.451 39.371 F 49.753 44.512 620.935 13 1D

33.029 27.698 30.244 29.258 30.301 40.255 39.219 514.441 3 1E
40.702 38.534 44.123 39.740 50.986 49.366 55.068 679.395 18 2E 5
78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 104.179 F 121.171 FF 112.011 1160.044 23 3E 9 7

47.568 45.162 F 33.441 38.742 76.160 DNS 48.180 43.972 680.504 19 1F
35.017 29.787 55.314 WD 40.787 FF 76.160 DNS 45.887 45.510 724.533 21 2F 7

33.029 27.698 27.657 29.094 30.301 40.255 39.219
78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 66.160 66.714 112.011
66.058 55.396 55.314 58.188 60.602 66.714 78.438
88.022 95.268 90.650 88.839 76.160 76.714 122.011

Test 14:
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Triangles

Test 17:
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Triangles

Test 8:
Twister

Test 9:
Diamond 

Slalom (M)

Test 10:
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(M)
Test 11:
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Test 12:

Manoeuvring
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No. 
First 

Name Last Name Car Make Car Model Colour  Class
Cat 

J
Cat 

L

1 Malcolm Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B 28.254 45.812 33.379 37.320 33.904 27.620 35.563
2 Cameron Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y 33.447 F 61.839 66.758 WD 63.175 40.722 47.729 F 47.206
3 Shane Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A 28.468 38.720 34.782 65.384 WD 30.480 44.658 40.966
4 Kevin Harrison Ford Capri Red A 28.693 39.589 34.876 40.410 F 31.431 45.241 36.055
5 Timothy Cardwell Mitsubishi Galant Green B Y 29.071 77.064 WD 36.361 65.384 54.753 45.884 54.466

6 Hannah Williams Subaru Forester Green E Y Y 29.991 110.217 36.546 108.675 FF 89.976 46.127 78.372 F
7 Bailey Sutherland Mitsubishi Lancer Blue A Y 30.004 40.580 41.938 F 41.417 32.567 47.485 40.140
9 Antony Franks Ford Falcon Grey D 56.508 WD 50.278 37.824 51.646 FF 48.287 48.159 39.572

10 Jessica Reid Ford Focus White C Y Y 56.508 WD 51.287 43.010 F 49.941 F 42.155 53.608 F 37.626
11 Paul Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C 30.689 42.336 38.284 34.087 30.038 49.816 31.632

12 Matthew Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C 31.756 44.132 38.816 35.854 52.854 WD 52.146 WD 33.481
13 Stephen Sampson Hyundai Accent Black C 32.111 41.692 39.296 34.395 31.234 51.988 33.174
14 Rebecca Sharlott Toyota Yaris White C Y 34.473 77.064 WD 46.193 F 34.296 29.721 52.570 30.147
15 Ruth Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 36.703 43.327 41.461 33.531 33.074 53.092 35.781
16 Shanaye Whiteside Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 47.175 FF 49.825 42.756 50.797 F 37.648 54.396 37.336

17 Marisa Gangemi Alfa Romeo 33 1.7 IE Red C Y 40.156 47.971 42.757 50.868 33.515 60.345 F 43.957
18 Ian Williams Toyota GR Yaris Rallye White E 40.327 40.291 45.202 36.394 26.427 64.745 F 31.051
19 Mark Freame Fiat Punto VMC Black C Y 46.791 F 46.994 45.634 39.245 33.134 60.240 38.052
20 Emma Cardwell Mazda 323 Red C Y Y 42.445 51.538 46.200 58.012 F 43.464 62.377 42.638
21 Dylan Pell Honda Civic Black C 45.712 38.532 47.716 34.056 27.002 64.132 32.263

22 Todd Francis Mazda 121 Gold F 51.813 F 49.476 60.043 56.915 F 36.299 52.146 WD 40.587
25 Jon Loveridge Hyundai FX Coupe Red C 49.283 46.308 62.202 52.917 52.854 WD 26.073 35.802
29 Connor Francis Mazda 121 Gold F Y 96.348 42.522 85.802 33.605 31.182 52.146 WD 54.466 WD

Fastest 28.254 38.532 33.379 33.531 26.427 26.073 30.147
Slowest 96.348 110.217 85.802 65.384 89.976 64.132 54.466
WD/DNF 56.508 77.064 66.758 65.384 52.854 52.146 54.466
DNS 106.348 120.217 95.802 75.384 99.976 74.132 64.466
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No. 
First 

Name Last Name

1 Malcolm Cardwell
2 Cameron Williams
3 Shane Sutherland
4 Kevin Harrison
5 Timothy Cardwell

6 Hannah Williams
7 Bailey Sutherland
9 Antony Franks

10 Jessica Reid
11 Paul Freame

12 Matthew Cardwell
13 Stephen Sampson
14 Rebecca Sharlott
15 Ruth Freame
16 Shanaye Whiteside

17 Marisa Gangemi
18 Ian Williams
19 Mark Freame
20 Emma Cardwell
21 Dylan Pell

22 Todd Francis
25 Jon Loveridge
29 Connor Francis

Fastest
Slowest
WD/DNF
DNS

Total
O/R 

Place
Class 
Place

Cat J 
Place

Cat L 
Place

41.308 30.793 37.136 F 30.780 37.996 55.897 43.611 519.373 4 1B
40.702 38.534 44.123 39.740 50.986 49.366 55.068 679.395 18 2E 5
33.192 31.098 29.756 29.094 38.021 43.666 78.438 WD 566.723 8 3A
36.143 29.070 28.898 30.596 32.088 42.938 41.593 497.621 1 1A
58.357 47.705 51.834 55.055 61.659 66.714 62.154 766.461 22 2B 8

78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 104.179 F 121.171 FF 112.011 1160.044 23 3E 9 7
37.461 32.590 31.173 32.488 39.483 47.868 44.013 539.207 5 2A 1
39.487 46.492 33.595 35.451 39.371 F 49.753 44.512 620.935 13 1D
44.024 39.395 39.383 58.188 WD 43.486 53.365 54.183 666.159 16 10C 4 5
36.181 33.005 F 27.657 29.143 31.849 44.320 42.021 501.058 2 1C

40.234 33.875 29.982 32.700 35.146 66.714 WD 47.418 575.108 9 4C
36.064 30.723 30.891 30.456 60.602 WD 66.714 DNF 78.438 WD 597.778 11 6C
34.152 29.316 28.948 29.909 34.333 44.819 43.147 549.088 6 2C 1
37.277 55.396 WD 43.683 36.386 41.098 52.035 78.438 WD 621.282 14 8C 3
49.279 FF 34.174 34.890 37.765 66.160 51.677 52.821 646.699 15 9C 3 4

40.023 34.755 37.120 36.511 41.709 51.861 50.428 611.976 12 7C 2
33.029 27.698 30.244 29.258 30.301 40.255 39.219 514.441 3 1E
36.236 32.068 34.903 34.062 35.864 50.302 47.126 580.651 10 5C 2
47.322 55.396 WD 55.314 WD 42.737 43.353 60.492 56.649 707.937 20 12C 6 6
33.597 55.396 WD 34.578 29.376 37.535 40.393 40.725 561.013 7 3C

47.568 45.162 F 33.441 38.742 76.160 DNS 48.180 43.972 680.504 19 1F
66.058 WD 55.396 WD 30.288 34.418 34.642 46.147 78.438 WD 670.826 17 11C
35.017 29.787 55.314 WD 40.787 FF 76.160 DNS 45.887 45.510 724.533 21 2F 7

33.029 27.698 27.657 29.094 30.301 40.255 39.219
78.022 85.268 80.650 78.839 66.160 66.714 112.011
66.058 55.396 55.314 58.188 60.602 66.714 78.438
88.022 95.268 90.650 88.839 76.160 76.714 122.011

Test 14:
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Triangles

Test 17:
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Triangles

Test 11:
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Test 12:
Manoeuvring
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